#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	
KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC	)
	) CASE NO: ) 2019-00317, 2019-00319,
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT	) 2019-00322

## **NOTICE OF FILING**

Notice is given to all parties that evidence of successful service of process has been filed into the record of these proceedings.

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED NOV 0 7 2019

cc: Parties of Record

# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

in the water of.		
KENTUCKY FRON	TIER GAS, LLC	)
		) CASE NO:
	ION OF UNDERGROUND	) 2019-00317, 2019-00319 ) 2019-00322

### SUBPOENA

1. The Public Service Commission TO: Nick Burchett

In the Matter of

- 2. You are commanded to appear before the Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601.
- 3. At 9:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on Friday, November 8, 2019.
- 4. To testify regarding the incident of gas line damage occurring on or about January 7, 2019 at 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Wayland, Kentucky 41666, and involving Locate Request Number 1811301042.
- 5. To testify regarding the incident of gas line damage occurring on or about February 4, 2019, at 1st River Street, Wayland, Kentucky 41666, and involving Locate Request Number 1811301042.
- 6. To testify regarding the incident of gas line damage occurring on or about March 20, 2019, at Curt Tuft Road, Wayland, Kentucky 41666, and involving Locate Ticket Number 1903050920.

Commissioner, Public Service

Commission

Dato	OCT	3	1	2019	
Date:					

Tuis C Judevill Tina C. Frederick, Requesting Attorney

This Subpoena was served by hand delivery upon:

Nicholas Burchett

This day of 3, 2019

By: Lee Lolin Title: POSP.

CT Corporation System Register Agent 306 W Main Street, Suite 512 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

\*Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

\*Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC 4891 Independence Street, Suite 200 Wheat Ridge, CO 80033

\*Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC 4891 Independence Street, Suite 200 Wheat Ridge, CO 80033